AR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING SOURCE1,2 MOUNTING VOLTAGE3
AR - Regressed Satine Lens 927_ _ - 90 CRI, 2700K
930_ _ - 90 CRI, 3000K
935_ _ - 90 CRI, 3500K
940_ _ - 90CRI, 4000K
TW _ _ - 2CH Tunable White (2700-6500K, 90CRI)
CL_ _ _ _ _ _ - Custom Lumens

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 128 (LPW) = 1,280 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1FSB
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery      Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 Test button is integral to fixture
•	 For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide on download
pages at pinnacle-ltg.com
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
1ILL Iota 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1PLL Bodine 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Finish
Fixture Options
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
•	 Powder-coat white painted finish on exposed trim
•	 Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
W White
•	 Domestic content option - compliance is configuration dependent; consult factory for conformation
BA Buy America(n) Act and/or Build America Buy America Compliant
Controls
•	 Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information.
Ordering Code Required Driver
MOD Lutron Athena Connected AWNR OD1, PR1, OL5, PL5
Controls: MOD Options
•	 Specify MOD in the part number for any of the below options